A&M-Corpus Christi (4-19, 1-13 Southland) -vs- Sam Houston (19-7, 13-2 Southland)

03/03/21 at Johnson Coliseum; Huntsville, Texas

Date: 03/03/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]igng"g 4 A&M-Corpus Christi 25 36 61
Site: Johnson Coliseum; Huntsville, Texas Sam Houston 47 37 84
Referees: Jason Barth, Ryan Snyder, Brent Meaux
A&M-Corpus Christi 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 White,Jalen * 30 5-13 0-2 6-8 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 2 16
13 Keys,De'Lazarus * 18 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 8
02 Smith,Myles * 23 2-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
22 Fryer,Simeon * 25 1-8 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 4 1 0 4
32 Bertain,Nolan * 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Davis,Eden 5 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 8
04 Laku,Lado 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
01 Hairston,Jordan 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 5 0 1 3
00 Coates,Cyrie 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
05 Lampkins,Javae 9 04 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Francois,Perry 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
21 Smith,Evan 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
12 Smith,Peyton 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0
24  Richardson,Kerry 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 6-24 13-16 7-24 31 10 8 15 3 9 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38 % 2-11 18.18 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 4-13 30.77 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 21-59 35.6 % 6-24 25.0 % 13-16 81.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O
Sam Houston 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nutall,Zach * 26 8-16 4-10 0-1 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 20
03 Lampley,Demarkus * 23 5-11 5-11 2-3 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 o 17
24  Powers,Donte * 21 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 3 6
12 Ikpe,Tristan * 17 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 4 2 0 0 5
11 May,Javion * 19 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
00 Monroe,Bryce 22 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 1 10
40  Scroggins,Kian 16 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 2 8
02 Cook,Jarren 18 3-11 1-6 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 3 7
22  Robertson,Dylan 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 [¢] 0 4
05 Thomas,Terryonte 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
54  Johnson,Cyrus 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
01 Crump,Manny 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kelley,DJ 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Brewer,Austin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-71 12-33 4-8 14-32 46 17 18 14 1 11 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half
Second Half

18-37 48.65 %
16-34 47.06 %

8-19 42.11 %
4-14 28.57 %

3-6 50.00 %
1-2 50.00 %

Total

34-71 47.9%

12-33 36.4%

4-8 50.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston

19:49 TURNOVER by IKPE,TRISTAN
19:28 3-0 V3 GOOD 3PTR by BERTAIN,NOLAN
- ASSIST by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS
19:10 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,DONTE

- ASSIST by IKPE,TRISTAN
18:54 FOUL by MAY,JAVION
18:46 MISS 3PTR by FRYER,SIMEON

== REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
18:32 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,JAVION(in the paint)
== ASSIST by IKPE,TRISTAN

18:07 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:53 MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH
= REBOUND DEF by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

17:37 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

17:21 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
- ASSIST by IKPE,TRISTAN

16:56 TURNOVER by WHITE,JALEN
16:56 STEAL by POWERS,DONTE
16:41 FOUL by FRYER,SIMEON
16:41 MISS FT by IKPE, TRISTAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:41 5-9 H4 GOOD FT by IKPE, TRISTAN

16:29 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,DONTE
16:17 MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
- REBOUND DEF by FRYER,SIMEON
16:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES
- REBOUND DEF by IKPE, TRISTAN
15:50 MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MYLES
15:42 MISS 3PTR by BERTAIN,NOLAN

- REBOUND DEF by MAY,JAVION

15:27 5-11 H6 GOOD LAYUP by IKPE,TRISTAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

15:13 7-11 H4 GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WHITE,JALEN

14:56 MISS LAYUP by IKPE, TRISTAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

14:55 SUB OUT by IKPE, TRISTAN

14:55 SUB IN by SCROGGINS,KIAN

14:55 SUB OUT by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

14:55 SUB OUT by BERTAIN,NOLAN

14:55 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

14:55 SUB IN by FRANCOIS,PERRY

14:41 FOUL by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

14:35 TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

14:20 7-13 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

13:58 MISS 3PTR by FRYER,SIMEON
== REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

13:49 7-16 H9 GOOD 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

13:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MYLES
- REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
13:14 MISS JUMPER by NUTALL,ZACH

- REBOUND OFF by SCROGGINS,KIAN
13:10 MISS LAYUP by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)



13:10 BLOCK by FRANCOIS,PERRY
- REBOUND OFF by SCROGGINS,KIAN

13:03 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH
- ASSIST by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

12:42 MISS LAYUP by FRYER,SIMEON(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,KIAN

12:33 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by NUTALL,ZACH(in the paint)

12:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
12:30 SUB OUT by POWERS,DONTE
12:30 SUB IN by MONROE,BRYCE
12:30 SUB IN by COOK,JARREN
12:30 SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,PERRY
12:30 SUB IN by LAKU,LADO
12:10 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FRYER,SIMEON
11:57 MISS JUMPER by NUTALL,ZACH
= REBOUND DEF by FRYER,SIMEON
11:49 MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
= REBOUND OFF by LAKU,LADO
11:44 MISS LAYUP by LAKU,LADO(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEF by MAY,JAVION
11:36 MISS LAYUP by MAY,JAVION(in the paint)
11:36 BLOCK by FRYER,SIMEON

-- REBOUND OFF by SCROGGINS,KIAN
11:31 9-23 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)

11:27 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:25 SUB OUT by MAY,JAVION
11:25 SUB IN by THOMAS, TERRYONTE
11:07 MISS JUMPER by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN
10:55 FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
10:55 TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
10:55 SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH
10:55 SUB IN by POWERS,DONTE
10:42 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN
- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TERRYONTE
10:34 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, TERRYONTE
- REBOUND DEF by FRYER,SIMEON
10:19 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
- REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,KIAN
10:02 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN
- REBOUND DEF by LAKU,LADO
09:40 FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
09:40 TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
09:40 SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,KIAN
09:40 SUB IN by IKPE,TRISTAN
09:40 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
09:40 SUB IN by BERTAIN,NOLAN
09:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES
09:25 SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON
09:21 MISS LAYUP by IKPE,TRISTAN(in the paint)
09:21 BLOCK by SMITH,PEYTON
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PEYTON
09:16 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
= REBOUND OFF by BERTAIN,NOLAN
09:11 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TERRYONTE
09:10 SUB IN by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

08:54 9-25 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE



08:38
08:36
08:36
08:25
08:13
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
07:45
07:43
07:35
07:20
07:20

07:10

06:51
06:43
06:43
06:39

06:20
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:02

05:56

05:41
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:03
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:33
04:20
04:14
04:06
03:49
03:49
03:33
03:22

9-27

11-27

12-27

12-30

14-30

16-30

16-31
18-31

18-34

18-37

18-39

H 18

H 16

H 15

H 18

H 16

H 14

H 15
H 13

H 16

H 19

H 21

MISS JUMPER by FRYER,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAKU,LADO

SUB IN by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE

FOUL by COOK,JARREN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by COOK,JARREN

SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN

SUB IN by NUTALL,ZACH

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB IN by COATES,CYRIE

MISS 3PTR by POWERS,DONTE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by NUTALL,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS(in the paint)
BLOCK by POWERS,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by IKPE,TRISTAN

GOOD 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

ASSIST by POWERS,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON

TURNOVER by MONROE,BRYCE

STEAL by SMITH,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by COATES,CYRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

SUB OUT by POWERS,DONTE

SUB IN by MAY,JAVION

SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON

SUB OUT by FRYER,SIMEON

SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES

SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS
REBOUND DEF by IKPE,TRISTAN

MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
REBOUND DEF by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH

FOUL by COATES,CYRIE

MISS FT by MAY,JAVION(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by IKPE, TRISTAN

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,KIAN

GOOD FT by MAY,JAVION(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by COATES,CYRIE

SUB OUT by COATES,CYRIE

SUB IN by FRYER,SIMEON

GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
ASSIST by MAY,JAVION

FOUL by MAY,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by FRYER,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

TURNOVER by FRYER,SIMEON

STEAL by MAY,JAVION

GOOD DUNK by NUTALL,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JALEN



-- REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH

03:13 MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:10 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:10 SUB OUT by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS
03:10 SUB IN by FRANCOIS,PERRY
02:49 20-39 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,PERRY(in the paint)
02:28 TURNOVER by MONROE,BRYCE
02:28 STEAL by WHITE,JALEN

02:21 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:02 22-41 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE

01:47 SUB OUT by MAY,JAVION
01:47 SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,KIAN
01:47 SUB IN by CRUMP,MANNY
01:47 SUB IN by POWERS,DONTE
01:42 TURNOVER by FRYER,SIMEON
01:42 STEAL by MONROE,BRYCE

01:37 22-43 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by NUTALL,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MONROE,BRYCE

01:18 FOUL by NUTALL,ZACH

01:18 SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH

01:18 SUB IN by COOK,JARREN

01:09 25-43 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES

00:51 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,BRYCE(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEF by BERTAIN,NOLAN

00:46 TURNOVER by BERTAIN,NOLAN

00:46 STEAL by POWERS,DONTE

00:41 MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

00:39 FOUL by BERTAIN,NOLAN

00:39 MISS FT by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS (fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 25-44 H 19 GOOD FT by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,JARREN
00:13 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
00:00 25-47 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,DONTE
-- ASSIST by MONROE,BRYCE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: A&M-Corpus Christi Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston
20:00 SUB OUT by MONROE,BRYCE
20:00 SUB OUT by CRUMP,MANNY
20:00 SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN
20:00 SUB IN by NUTALL,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by MAY,JAVION
20:00 SUB IN by IKPE, TRISTAN
20:00 SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,PERRY
20:00 SUB IN by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS
19:44 MISS LAYUP by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS(in the paint)

== REBOUND DEF by IKPE, TRISTAN
19:30 25-50 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
== ASSIST by IKPE, TRISTAN

19:02 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEF by IKPE, TRISTAN
18:58 TURNOVER by IKPE, TRISTAN
18:58 STEAL by SMITH,MYLES
18:54 FOUL by IKPE,TRISTAN
18:54 26-50 H 24 GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN(fastbreak)
18:54 MISS FT by WHITE,JALEN(fastbreak)

== REBOUND OFF by FRYER,SIMEON



26-52
29-52

29-55

30-55
31-55

32-55
33-55

33-57

35-57

35-60

35-61

35-63

H 26
H 23

H 26

H 25
H 24

H 23
H 22

H 24

H 22

H 25

H 26

H 28

TURNOVER by FRYER,SIMEON

STEAL by NUTALL,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
REBOUND OFF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND OFF by POWERS,DONTE
MISS 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
REBOUND OFF by IKPE,TRISTAN
GOOD LAYUP by IKPE,TRISTAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES

ASSIST by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
ASSIST by POWERS,DONTE

MISS LAYUP by FRYER,SIMEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRYER,SIMEON
FOUL by IKPE,TRISTAN

GOOD FT by FRYER,SIMEON

GOOD FT by FRYER,SIMEON

MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
SUB OUT by BERTAIN,NOLAN

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALEN

FOUL by IKPE,TRISTAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB OUT by IKPE, TRISTAN

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,KIAN

MISS 3PTR by MAY,JAVION

REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by FRYER,SIMEON

STEAL by POWERS,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

FOUL by MAY,JAVION

GOOD DUNK by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
FOUL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

SUB OUT by MAY,JAVION

SUB IN by COOK,JARREN

MISS 3PTR by FRYER,SIMEON
REBOUND DEF by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS
GOOD LAYUP by NUTALL,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,MYLES

SUB OUT by FRYER,SIMEON

SUB IN by COATES,CYRIE

MISS FT by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS
FOUL by COATES,CYRIE

TURNOVER by COATES,CYRIE

SUB OUT by LAMPLEY,DEMARKUS

SUB IN by MONROE,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES

SUB IN by SMITH,PEYTON

TURNOVER by NUTALL,ZACH

STEAL by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

FOUL by SCROGGINS,KIAN



35-65 H 30

36-65 H 29
37-65 H 28
37-67 H30

40-67 H 27

41-67 H 26
42-67 H 25

44-67 H23

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

FOUL by SCROGGINS,KIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB IN by LAKU,LADO

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,KIAN

FOUL by LAKU,LADO

SUB OUT by POWERS,DONTE

SUB IN by IKPE,TRISTAN

GOOD DUNK by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUTALL,ZACH

FOUL by SCROGGINS,KIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEYS,DE'LAZARUS

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KERRY

GOOD FT by LAKU,LADO

GOOD FT by LAKU,LADO

GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KERRY
REBOUND DEF by NUTALL,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by NUTALL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KERRY
GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,JARREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NUTALL,ZACH

SUB IN by THOMAS, TERRYONTE
TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

STEAL by SCROGGINS,KIAN

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IKPE,TRISTAN

MISS LAYUP by COOK,JARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JARREN

MISS LAYUP by SCROGGINS,KIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KERRY
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,KIAN
TURNOVER by MONROE,BRYCE

STEAL by COATES,CYRIE

TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

STEAL by SCROGGINS,KIAN

SUB OUT by IKPE, TRISTAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYRUS

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,JORDAN

SUB IN by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,KIAN

SUB IN by CRUMP,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by COOK,JARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COATES,CYRIE

FOUL by MONROE,BRYCE

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KERRY

SUB IN by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD FT by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

GOOD FT by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by CRUMP,MANNY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



45-67

45-69

45-71

45-73

45-75
47-75

47-77

48-77

50-77

52-77

52-80

H 22

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 30
H 28

H 30

H 29

H 27

H 25

H 28

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CYRUS

ASSIST by COOK,JARREN

TURNOVER by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

STEAL by COOK,JARREN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JARREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by MONROE,BRYCE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SMITH,PEYTON

STEAL by COOK,JARREN

GOOD DUNK by COOK,JARREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JALEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRUMP,MANNY

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,PEYTON

SUB IN by DAVIS,EDEN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,EDEN

STEAL by COOK,JARREN

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,DYLAN

STEAL by WHITE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by COATES,CYRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CYRUS
TURNOVER by MONROE,BRYCE

STEAL by DAVIS,EDEN

MISS 3PTR by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CYRUS

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, TERRYONTE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,CYRUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONROE,BRYCE

SUB IN by KELLEY,DJ

MISS FT by WHITE,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB OUT by COATES,CYRIE

SUB OUT by WHITE,JALEN

SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KERRY

TURNOVER by COOK,JARREN

STEAL by RICHARDSON,KERRY

GOOD LAYUP by LAKU,LADO(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,TERRYONTE

STEAL by DAVIS,EDEN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,EDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JARREN

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CYRUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JARREN

ASSIST by KELLEY,DJ

MISS JUMPER by LAMPKINS,JAVAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,DYLAN
TURNOVER by THOMAS,TERRYONTE

SUB OUT by COOK,JARREN

SUB IN by BREWER,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by LAMPKINS,JAVAE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM



53-80

56-80

58-80
58-82

58-84

61-84

H 27

H 24

H 22
H 24

H 26

H 23

FOUL by JOHNSON,CYRUS

MISS FT by SMITH,EVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,EVAN

TURNOVER by KELLEY,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,EDEN

ASSIST by SMITH,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CYRUS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,EDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAKU,LADO

GOOD LAYUP by LAKU,LADO(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by ROBERTSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CYRUS

MISS 3PTR by LAMPKINS,JAVAE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,DYLAN
GOOD DUNK by ROBERTSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS, TERRYONTE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,EDEN

REBOUND OFF by LAMPKINS,JAVAE
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,EDEN

ASSIST by SMITH,EVAN



